CH \$215.00 387472

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM608439

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
PROSPERITY BANK		11/09/2020	National Banking Association: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ONE TECHNOLOGIES, LLC
Street Address:	8144 Walnut Hill Lane
Internal Address:	Suite 600
City:	Dallas
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	75231
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: TEXAS

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 8

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3874726	SCORESENSE
Registration Number:	3816255	IDENTITYTHEFT.COM
Registration Number:	3829916	MYCREDITHEALTH
Registration Number:	3833674	NATIONALCREDITREPORT.COM
Registration Number:	4586338	FREESCOREONLINE.COM
Registration Number:	4823360	F FREESCOREONLINE.COM
Registration Number:	5476059	LET CREDIT TAKE YOU THERE
Registration Number:	5117713	SCORES TO GO

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2147455390

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2147455612

Email: ngraham@winstead.com

Correspondent Name: Nancy Graham c/o WINSTEAD PC

Address Line 1: 2728 N. Harwood Street

Address Line 2: Suite 500

Address Line 4: Dallas, TEXAS 75201

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007104 FRAME: 0777

900579871

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	3127-242		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Nancy Graham		
SIGNATURE:	/Nancy Graham/		
DATE SIGNED:	11/12/2020		
Total Attachments: 6			
source=IP Release Executed 2#page1.tif			
source=IP Release Executed 2#page2.tif			
source=IP Release Executed 2#page3.tif			
source=IP Release Executed 2#page4.tif			
source=IP Release Executed 2#page5.tif			
source=IP Release Executed 2#page6.tif			

RELEASE OF INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY SECURITY AGREEMENT

THIS RELEASE OF INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY SECURITY AGREEMENT is dated November 9, 2020, by PROSPERITY BANK, successor in interest to LegacyTexas Bank, as administrative agent for the benefit of each of the Secured Parties ("Agent");

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, ONE TECHNOLOGIES, LLC, a Texas limited liability company ("<u>Grantor</u>") and Agent are parties to the Intellectual Property Security Agreement dated October 24, 2016 which was recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on November 18, 2016, at Reel 5924 Frame 0856 in trademark properties (the "<u>Agreement</u>"), pursuant to which the Grantor granted to Agent, a security interest in, among other things, the trademark registrations, and trademark applications listed on <u>Exhibit A</u> attached hereto, the copyright properties listed on Exhibit B attached hereto, and certain other property (collectively, the "<u>IP Property</u>");

WHEREAS, the Grantor has requested that Agent release its security interests in the IP Property and reassign the same to the Grantor;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged:

Agent hereby releases its security interests in, and hereby reassigns, grants and conveys to the Grantor, without any representation, warranty, recourse or undertaking by Agent, all of its right, title and interest, if any, in and to the Collateral under and as defined in Sections 2.1 of the Agreement, including, without limitation:

- (a) The general intangibles described on Exhibit A, representing all trademarks, service marks, and trade names owned by Grantor or in which Grantor has any interest, both foreign and domestic, including all good will connected with or symbolized by any of such general intangibles; all contract rights, documents, applications, licenses, materials and other matters related to such general intangibles; all tangible property embodying or incorporating any such general intangibles; and all chattel paper and instruments relating to such general intangibles.
- (b) The general intangibles described on <u>Exhibit B</u>, representing all copyrights, copyright registrations, and copyright applications, owned by Grantor or in which Grantor has any interest, both foreign and domestic, including all contract rights, documents, applications, licenses, materials and other matters related to such general intangibles; and all chattel paper and instruments relating to such general intangibles.
- (c) All substitutes or replacements for any Collateral, all cash or non-cash proceeds, product, rents and profits of any Collateral, all income, benefits and property receivable on account of the Collateral, all rights under warranties and insurance contracts, letters of credit, guaranties, license agreements, or other supporting obligations covering the Collateral, and any causes of action relating to the Collateral.

(c) All books and records pertaining to any Collateral, including but not limited to any computer-readable memory and any computer hardware or software necessary to process such memory.

Capitalized terms used herein without definition are used as defined in the Agreement.

[SIGNATURE PAGE TO FOLLOW]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Agent has caused this Intellectual Property Security Agreement to be duly executed by its duly authorized officer as of the day and year first above written.

By:

AGENT:

PROSPERITY BANK, as Administrative Agent By: Michael Murray Senior Vice President – Corporate Banking GRANTOR: ONE TECHNOLOGIES, LLC, a Texas limited liability company

Title:

[Signature Page to Release of Intellectual Property Security Agreement]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Agent has caused this Intellectual Property Security Agreement to be duly executed by its duly authorized officer as of the day and year first above written.

	<u>ENT</u> :
PRO	OSPERITY BANK,
88 /	Administrative Agent
By:	
	Michael Murray
	Senior Vice President - Corporate Bankir
<u>GRA</u>	NTOR:
ONE	TECHNOLOGIES, LLC,
a Ter	cas limited liability company
	A . A .
	Shul Andrea
By:	LANGU CVI COUGES
Ву:	Name: Sayle Anderson

[Signature Page to Release of Intellectual Property Security Agreement]

EXHIBIT A

Trademarks

See attached

Registered Owner	Trademark	Reg. No.	Reg. Date	Country
One Technologies, LLC	ScoreSense	3874726	November 9, 2010	U.S.
One Technologies, LLC	IdentityTheft.com (logo)	3816255	July 13, 2010	U.S.
One Technologies, LLC	MyCreditHealth	3829916 August 10, 2010		U.S.
One Technologies, LLC	NationalCreditReport.com (logo)	3833674	August 17, 2010	U.S.
One Technologies, LLC	FreeScoreOnline.com	4586338	August 12, 2014	U.S.
One Technologies, LLC	FreeScoreOnline.com (logo)	4823360	September 29, 2015	U.S.
One Technologies International Limited	FreeScoreOnline.com (logo)	UK00003077710	January 16, 2015	U.K.
One Technologies International Limited	Rocket (logo)	UK00003121311	November 6, 2015	U.K.
One Technologies International Limited	One Technologies International	UK00003121381	November 6, 2015	U.K.
One Technologies, LLC	Let Credit Take You There	5476059	May 22, 2018	U.S.
One Technologies, LLC	Scores To Go	5117713	January 11, 2017	U.S.

EXHIBIT B

Copyrights

See attached

Registered Owner	Serial No.	Copyright	Issue Date
One Technologies, LLC	VA0001877373	Electronic File (eService)	October 10, 2015
One Technologies, LLC	VA0001882052	Free Score Online part 1	October 15, 2010
One Technologies, LLC	VAu001179585	Electronic File (eService)	July 18, 2014
One Technologies, LLC	VaU000624858	Friendzy	October 27, 2003